

Amendment 3 to Council Resolution No. 55- 2017

**BY: Calvin Ball and
Jennifer Terrasa**

Legislative Day No. 8

Date: May 24, 2017

Amendment No. 3

(This amendment transfers \$2,400,000 in bond funding from the courthouse project to the Category Contingency Fund.)

- 1 On pages 3 and 58, in each instance, for project C0214, in the first “Total” column, strike
- 2 “70,500” and substitute “72,900”.
- 3 Also on pages 3 and 58, in each instance, for project C0290, in the first “Total” column, strike
- 4 “113,880” and substitute “111,480”.

5
6
7
8
9
10